Kashmann, Parady, Romero Campbell, Sawyer, Torres, 

Watson, Sandoval (12)

Nay: (None) (0)

Absent: Lewis (1)

25-0747 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($15,000.00) made payable 

to the Newman McNulty LLC COLTAF Account, in full payment and 

satisfaction of all claims related to the civil action captioned Brian Loma  v. 

City and County of Denver, a municipality; City Attorney Kristin M. Bronson, 

Assistant City Attorney Melissa M.